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2024 Bus Schedule & Driveway Service Fares

This Schedule must be read in conjunction with the College’s Fee Policy (and other
St George College Policies) which are available by visiting our website www.sgc.sa.edu.au

Driveway Service Bus Fares

WEEKDAY/S OPTIONS ‘ 5 DAYS ‘ PER SCHEDULED WEEKDAY ‘
ROUTE OPTIONS ‘ ONE WAY H RETURN ‘ ONE WAY ‘ RETURN
Term 1 $290.00 $580.00 $60.50 $121.00
Term 2 $240.00 $480.00 $50.00 $100.00
Term 3 $270.00 $540.00 $55.00 $110.00
Term 4 $200.00 $400.00 $49.00 $98.00
FULL YEAR $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $214.50 $429.00

1. Service Details

The College provides a Driveway Service available for students to travel to and from the College during the School
Term. All buses are operated by experienced drivers, specially chosen to meet the very high standards set by the
College. All buses are equipped with mobile phones for emergency communications. The exact route that each bus
takes is determined by the College according to the addresses of the students using the service.

The bus aims to be at the College by 8.25am each morning and the majority of students are picked up between 7.00am
and 8.00am. Buses leave the College by 3.25pm each afternoon and most students are dropped off between 4.00pm
and 5.00pm. Students living in outer areas may be collected earlier and/or dropped off later than these times, however
we will endeavour to minimise the travelling time of all students.

2. Fares & Payments

There will be no increase from 2023 fares in 2024. Fares remain at $5.50 per trip. The Driveway Bus Service will require
a full term’s commitment from each student. No adjustments will be made to Bus Fares payable due to absences or
changes in personal circumstances that result in a scheduled service not being utilised. A full term’s notice must be
given in writing to request a variation to the bus schedule.

Bus Fares for each student will be individually calculated based upon the Weekdays and Route Options selected.
Payment for each Term’s Bus Fares must be made by the end of Week 1 each Term. Payment Plans are only available
under a formal arrangement which must be approved in advance by the College and payable at the same frequency
as Tuition Fee Payments. Any payments made on the family account will firstly be applied to any Tuition Fees
outstanding.

3. Eligibility for Travel

All Junior Campus students must be accompanied by an older sibling studying at the College’s Senior Campus or
alternatively approved for travel by the College Principal in advance. The College, at its exclusive discretion, may cancel
any student’s eligibility for travel on the College bus at any time for reasons including but not limited to overdue
accounts or behavioural concerns. Early Learning Centre students are not eligible for travel on the College bus.
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4. Nominated Carer (PM Services Only)

Each family must nominate a person who will be responsible for the student(s) care upon delivery to their residential
address. All Students in Years 4 and below must be met by their nominated carer before the bus can depart. In the
event that the nominated carer changes on any given day, advice must be provided by contacting the College’s Senior
Campus Reception on 8159 8100 before 2:00pm on the day of service. Notwithstanding this notice requirement, a
student’s Primary Caregiver must be contactable at all times after school hours until driveway service is completed.

5. Casual Bus Travel

Anything less than one standard scheduled weekday service, for each week throughout any School Term, is considered
to be Casual Bus Travel. Casual Bus Travel is subject to availability of space and only by prior arrangement with the
College. Fares for Casual Bus Travel are set at a minimum of 20% higher than standard equivalent of $5.50 per one-
way trip, and may attract higher fares if the bus is required to make a material deviation or extension to the standard
route. Requests for Casual Bus Travel should be in advance made to the College’s Senior Campus Reception on 8159
8100, not later than 2:00pm on the day prior to the requested date of service.

APPLICATION FOR BUS TRAVEL IN 2024

ROUTE TERM 2024
STUDENT NAME/S YEAR OPTIONS MON TUE WED THU FRI $ TOTAL $
AM
PM
AM
PM
AM

PM

TOTAL

l, , confirm that | am the Primary Caregiver for the abovementioned
students and understand the terms and conditions of the College’s Bus Schedule and Driveway Service Fares.

ADDRESS & CONTACT DETAILS

PICK UP ADDRESS (AM SERVICE)
DROP OFF ADDRESS (PM SERVICE)
NOMINATED CARER’S NAME
NOMINATED CARER’S PHONE
PRIMARY CAREGIVER’S PHONE
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS/REQUESTS*

Signed (Primary Caregiver) Date

APPROVAL FOR BUS TRAVEL IN 2024*

*Required for all students in Reception to Year 4 inclusive and any Special Instructions/Requests

Signed (Principal) Date
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